TLV6700-Q1 400mV 基準電圧搭載のマイクロパワー、18V ウィンドウ・コンパ
レータ
1 特長
• 車載アプリケーション向けに認定済み
• 下記内容で AEC-Q100 認定済み：
– デバイス温度グレード 1：–40℃～125℃の動作時
周囲温度範囲
– デバイス HBM ESD 分類レベル H2

5 Device Comparison Table
表 5-1. Industrial TLV67xx Comparator Family
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION OPERATING
VOLTAGE RANGE
THRESHOLD ACCURACY OVER
TEMPERATURE
TLV6700 Window 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6703 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 18 V 1%
TLV6710 Window 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
TLV6713 Non-Inverting Single Channel 1.8 V to 36 V 0.75%
TLV6700-Q1
JAJSKM6 – NOVEMBER 2020
Copyright © 2023 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: TLV6700-Q1
English Data Sheet: SNVSBG5
6 Pin Configuration and Functions
1
2
3
6
5
4
OUTB
VDD
INB-
OUTA
GND
INA+
図 6-1. DDC Package, SOT-23-6, Top View
1
2
3
6
5
4
OUTA
GND
INA+
OUTB
VDD
INB-
図 6-2. DSE Package, WSON-6, Top View
表 6-1. Pin Functions
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NAME DDC DSE
GND 2 5 — Ground
INA+ 3 4 I
This pin is connected to the voltage to be monitored with the use of an external resistor
divider. When the voltage at this terminal drops below the threshold voltage (VITP –
VHYS), OUTA is driven low.
INB– 4 3 I
This pin is connected to the voltage to be monitored with the use of an external resistor
divider. When the voltage at this terminal exceeds the threshold voltage (VITP), OUTB is
driven low.
OUTA 1 6 O
INA+ comparator open-drain output. OUTA is driven low when the voltage at this
comparator is below (VITP – VHYS). The output goes high when the sense voltage
returns above the respective threshold (VITP).
OUTB 6 1 O
INB– comparator open-drain output. OUTB is driven low when the voltage at this
comparator exceeds VITP. The output goes high when the sense voltage returns below